

# SPECIAL TOWN BOARD LEGISLATIVE AGENDA

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 6:30PM Supervisor Jeff Leenhouts, presiding

- I. Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call
- II. Communications and Announcements None
- III. Public Participation None
- IV. Additions and Deletions to Agenda None
- V. Approval of Minutes None
- VI. Petitions None
- VII. Resolutions by Function

#### Law and Finance - None

#### **Public Works**

24T-099 Awarding the Contract for General Construction Contract Services for the Construction of the Penfield DPW Garage Project

24T-100 Awarding the Contract for Plumbing Contract Services for the Construction of the Penfield DPW Garage Project

24T-101 Awarding the Contract for HVAC Contract Services for the Construction of the Penfield DPW Garage Project

24T-102 Awarding the Contract for Electric Contract Services for the Construction of the Penfield DPW Garage Project

24T-103 Awarding the Contract for Fuel Contract Services for the Construction of the Penfield DPW Garage Project

## **Public Safety - None**

### **Community Services - None**

- VIII. Old Business
- IX. New Business
- X. Executive Session
- XI. Next Meeting: June 5, 2024
- XII. Adjournment

This meeting will be video recorded and broadcast LIVE via the town's website www.penfield.org and the Town's Government Access Cable Channel 1303.

Questions regarding video coverage contact Penfield TV at (585) 340-8661.